

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency Department of Health Care Services



EDMUND G. BROWN JR. GOVERNOR

Date: February 28, 2014

CCS Information Notice: 14-02

TO: ALL COUNTY CALIFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICES (CCS) AND GENETICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS PROGRAM (GHPP) ADMINISTRATORS, MEDICAL CONSULTANTS, COUNTY MEDICAL STAFF, AND SYSTEMS OF CARE DIVISION (SCD) STAFF

SUBJECT: UPDATED CONTRACTED DIABETIC ENTERAL NUTRITION PRODUCTS LIST

The purpose of this CCS information notice is to communicate that beginning March 1, 2014, the contracted list of diabetic enteral nutrition products, within the Specialized enteral nutrition category of the Medi-Cal Provider Manual, will be updated with product additions, changes to existing products, and product deletions.

Deleted diabetic enteral nutrition products and/or billing numbers will no longer be reimbursable, even with an existing Service Authorization Request (SAR), after May 31, 2014.

Beginning, June 1, 2014, a new SAR must be re-authorized for listed products and/or billing numbers.

Changes to the contracted list of diabetic enteral nutrition products may be viewed at:

http://files.medi-cal.ca.gov/pubsdoco/publications/mastersmtp/part2/enteralspec\_a04p00.doc

Links to the List of Contracted Enteral Nutrition Products, in the Medi-Cal Provider Manual, are found in SAR Tools, within the CCS website:

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/ccs/cmsnet/Pages/SARTools.aspx

CCS Information Notice: 14-02 Page 2 February 28, 2014

If you have any questions, please contact Edan Lum, Pharm D., Pharmaceutical Consultant, (916) 327-2486 or (510) 286-0708 or via e-mail at <u>edan.lum@dhcs.ca.gov</u>.

## ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ROBERT J. DIMAND, M.D.

Robert J. Dimand, M.D. Chief Medical Officer Systems of Care Division